

**TENDER OPENING SCHEDULE**

**RFx Number** '1000001198  
**RFx Name** Conductors, Staywires and Binding PWD  
**Submission Deadline** 01.11.2024  
**Opening Date** 01.11.2024

NAME OF BIDDER		STANHOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED			PAVIN CONTRACTORS LIMITED			ANDAVIDS SUPPLIES LIMITED		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		MUTUMA STANLEY			RASHID2 MOHA			NANCY MOSE		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	125.7	14,016,932.70	111,511.00	62.41	6,959,401.51	111,511.00	0	0
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	41.9	7,373,310.60	175,974.00	30.1	5,296,817.40	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	0	0	47,000.00	0	0	47,000.00	190	8,930,000.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	0	0	47,090.00	0	0	47,090.00	190	8,947,100.00
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	0	0	81,656.00	119	9,717,064.00	81,656.00	113	9,227,128.00
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	0	0	81,656.00	119.22	9,735,028.32	81,656.00	113	9,227,128.00
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	0	0	81,657.00	119.1	9,725,348.70	81,657.00	113	9,227,241.00

NAME OF BIDDER		EMVY MORGAN LIMITED			DOMINION FAVOUR COMPANY LIMITED			CURREY COMPANY LTD		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		Agnes Nakhumicha Wekesa			KIBALI BARAKA			Dee Otieno		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	0	0	111,511.00	0	0	111,511.00	58	6,467,638.00
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	29.03	5,108,525.22	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	202	9,494,000.00	47,000.00	0	0	47,000.00	196	9,212,000.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	202	9,512,180.00	47,090.00	0	0	47,090.00	196	9,229,640.00
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	127	10,370,312.00	81,656.00	119.57	9,763,607.92	81,656.00	121	9,880,376.00
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	127	10,370,312.00	81,656.00	119.57	9,763,607.92	81,656.00	121	9,880,376.00
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	127	10,370,439.00	81,657.00	119.57	9,763,727.49	81,657.00	121	9,880,497.00

NAME OF BIDDER		Finton Logistics Limited			Hyderabad Limited			Safeline Limited		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		Lennox Odwar			Milicent Akinyi			Safeline Limited		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	300	33,453,300.00	111,511.00	0	0	111,511.00	0	0
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	29	5,103,246.00	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	199	9,353,000.00	47,000.00	194	9,118,000.00	47,000.00	121.2	5,696,400.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	199	9,370,910.00	47,090.00	194	9,135,460.00	47,090.00	121.2	5,707,308.00
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	146	11,921,776.00	81,656.00	126.5	10,329,484.00	81,656.00	121.2	9,896,707.20
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	146	11,921,776.00	81,656.00	126	10,288,656.00	81,656.00	121.2	9,896,707.20
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	146	11,921,922.00	81,657.00	127	10,370,439.00	81,657.00	121.2	9,896,828.40

NAME OF BIDDER		Wynemh solutions limited			DIOLLO ENTERPRISES LIMITED			ABIKEM LIMITED		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		Angella Mumbembe			STEPHEN KWENDO			Beatrice Kemunto		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	0	0	111,511.00	67.28	7,502,460.08	111,511.00	87	9,701,457.00
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	34.8	6,123,895.20
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	0	0	47,000.00	140.36	6,596,920.00	47,000.00	198.36	9,322,920.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	0	0	47,090.00	140.36	6,609,552.40	47,090.00	198.36	9,340,772.40
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	119.48	9,756,258.88	81,656.00	140.36	11,461,236.16	81,656.00	119.48	9,756,258.88
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	119.48	9,756,258.88	81,656.00	140.36	11,461,236.16	81,656.00	119.48	9,756,258.88
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	119.48	9,756,378.36	81,657.00	140.36	11,461,376.52	81,657.00	119.48	9,756,378.36

NAME OF BIDDER		Erimix Limited			BENTMOR LIMITED			Renfrew Construction Company Ltd		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		Eric Wanyoike			Whisney Mboga			Charles Onyango		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	88.16	9,830,809.76	111,511.00	90.48	10,089,515.28	111,511.00	0	0
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	35.96	6,328,025.04	175,974.00	37.12	6,532,154.88	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	200.68	9,431,960.00	47,000.00	203	9,541,000.00	47,000.00	203	9,541,000.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	200.68	9,450,021.20	47,090.00	203	9,559,270.00	47,090.00	203	9,559,270.00
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	120.64	9,850,979.84	81,656.00	124.12	10,135,142.72	81,656.00	124.12	10,135,142.72
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	120.64	9,850,979.84	81,656.00	124.12	10,135,142.72	81,656.00	124.12	10,135,142.72
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	120.64	9,851,100.48	81,657.00	124.12	10,135,266.84	81,657.00	124.12	10,135,266.84

NAME OF BIDDER		LUMINEX VENTURES LIMITED			RUKAMU HOLDINGS LIMITED			Seafares Discount Centre Limited		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		Redginald Zecky			Rufus Mugambi			Beatrice Chemtai		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	0	0	111,511.00	0	0	111,511.00	0	0
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	196	9,212,000.00	47,000.00	133.4	6,269,800.00	47,000.00	247.08	11,612,760.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	196	9,229,640.00	47,090.00	133.4	6,281,806.00	47,090.00	247.08	11,634,997.20
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	121	9,880,376.00	81,656.00	133.4	10,892,910.40	81,656.00	237.8	19,417,796.80
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	121	9,880,376.00	81,656.00	133.4	10,892,910.40	81,656.00	237.8	19,417,796.80
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	121	9,880,497.00	81,657.00	133.4	10,893,043.80	81,657.00	236.64	19,323,312.48

NAME OF BIDDER		BRANDWELS SKIES LIMITED			BOWINVIC TRADING COMPANY LIMITED			WEASEL ENTERPRISES		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		STEPHEN MWANTHI			BRIAN KOROS			Jackline Okang'		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	50	5,575,550.00	111,511.00	116	12,935,276.00	111,511.00	67.28	7,502,460.08
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	46.4	8,165,193.60	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	0	0	47,000.00	232	10,904,000.00	47,000.00	140.36	6,596,920.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	180	8,476,200.00	47,090.00	232	10,924,880.00	47,090.00	140.36	6,609,552.40
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	0	0	81,656.00	174	14,208,144.00	81,656.00	140.36	11,461,236.16
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	0	0	81,656.00	174	14,208,144.00	81,656.00	140.36	11,461,236.16
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	110	8,982,270.00	81,657.00	174	14,208,318.00	81,657.00	140.36	11,461,376.52

NAME OF BIDDER		HILLMARK VENTURES KKENYA LIMITED			Eyes Only Productions			AMIGOTOP TOURS LIMITED		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		ASELINE GECHANGA			Onesmus Munyao			GRIFFIN KARIUKI		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	272.25	30,358,869.75	111,511.00	0	0	111,511.00	70	7,805,770.00
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	32.1	5,648,765.40	175,974.00	0	0	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Rooad Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	214.74	10,092,780.00	47,000.00	0	0	47,000.00	0	0
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	214.74	10,112,106.60	47,090.00	0	0	47,090.00	0	0
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	137.58	11,234,232.48	81,656.00	127.6	10,419,305.60	81,656.00	0	0
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	137.58	11,234,232.48	81,656.00	127.6	10,419,305.60	81,656.00	118	9,635,408.00
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	137.58	11,234,370.06	81,657.00	127.6	10,419,433.20	81,657.00	118	9,635,526.00

NAME OF BIDDER		MAVLON COMPANY		
NAME OF EMPLOYEE		LELY NZIOKA		
Line Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Stay Wire 7/14	111,511.00	0	0
Lot 2; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Binding wire No. 9 Bare	175,974.00	0	0
Lot 3; Nairobi Mombasa Rooad Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,000.00	128.76	6,051,720.00
Lot 4; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA.SD PVC	47,090.00	128.76	6,063,308.40
Lot 5; Nairobi Mombasa Road store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	128.76	10,514,026.56
Lot 6; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,656.00	128.76	10,514,026.56
Lot 7; Nairobi Mombasa Road - Store	Conductor 50mm2 AA HD Bare	81,657.00	128.76	10,514,155.32